Volunteer Number

Print Name

Title/Position

VOLUNTEER RELEASE, INDEMNITY & HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT CITY OF MONTROSE

- I. In consideration for being permitted to perform the below-listed activities or volunteer assignment, the undersigned volunteer agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the City of Montrose, its officers, agents and employees from and against all liability, claims, and demands, on account of injury, loss, or damage, including without limitation claims arising from bodily injury, personal injury, sickness, disease, death, property loss or damage, or any other loss of any kind whatsoever, which arise out of or are in any manner connected with the below-described activities or volunteer assignment, if such injury, loss, or damage is caused in whole or in part by, or is claimed to be caused in whole or in part by the act, omission, negligence, or other fault on the part of the volunteer.
- II. Volunteer understands that the below-described activities or volunteer assignment may involve risks of injury, loss, or damage to the volunteer, including but not limited to bodily injury, personal injury, sickness, disease, death, and property loss or damage. By signing this agreement, volunteer expressly agrees to assume any and all such risks. In addition, in consideration for being permitted to perform the below-described activities or volunteer assignment, volunteer hereby expressly exempts and releases the City of Montrose, its officers, agents, and employees from and against all liability, claims, and demands, on account of injury, personal injury, sickness, disease, death, or property loss or damage, that volunteer may incur as a result of being upon the premises of the City of Montrose, or as a result of performing the below-described activities or volunteer assignment, whether any such liability, claims, and demands result from the act, omission, negligence, or other fault on the part of the City of Montrose, its officers, or its employees, or from any other cause whatsoever.

III. By signing this document, the volunteer agrees to adhere to the policies outlined in the City of Montrose

Print Name

Organization